INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No.  Organisation
nniver rogramme: employabili

a) 14001 Centre for Mental Health
b) 13981 Action for Kids
c) 13982 Inclusion London
d) 13985 Muscular Dystrophy UK
e) 13991 National Autistic Society
f) 13984 Royal Mencap
g) 13983 Whizz-Kids

Anniversary Programme: Empioyability Total

Investing in Londoners

Improving London's Environment
h) 13894 ShareAction

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Heaith
i) 13765 Evolve Housing + Support

) 13886 Terrence Higgins Trust

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

k) 13861 Heart n Soul

)] 13919 Royal Hospital for Neuro-disability
m) 13660 Scope

n) 13895 Toucan Employment

0) 13757 Volunteering Matters

Total Making London More Inclusive

Making London Safer

p) 13764 Her Centre Limited
q) 13535 Parent Abuse and Reconciliation
Service

Total Making London Safer

Requested Recommended

Amount

Amount

£0 £1,241,568

£ 249,665
£783,925
£ 338,543
£ 199,428
£350,000
£386,212

£2,307,773

£80,038
£80,038

£55,153
£106,405
£161,558

£90,000
£119,962
£255,938
£114,706
£150,508
£731,114

£173,817
£98,909

£272,726

£250,000
£775,000
£276,000
£199,000
£350,000
£ 384,000

£3,475,568

£80,000
£80,000

£55,000
£106,400
£161,400

£90,000
£119,000
£250,000
£114,750
£135,000
£708,750

£173,800
£108,200

£282,000



Reducing Poverty

r) 13841 Children England
s) 13891 Islington Bangladesh Association
Total Reducing Poverty

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector
t) 13912 Community Southwark
u) 13958 One Westminster

Total Strengthening London’s Voluntary Sector

Investing in Londoners Grand Total

£115,944
£50,964
£166,908

£99,950
£129,492
£229,442

£116,000
£51,000
£167,000

£100,000
£130,000
£230,000

£1,641,786 £1,629,150





