INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount			
Anniversary programme: employability							
a)	14001	Centre for Mental Health	£0	£ 1,241,568			
b)	13981	Action for Kids	£ 249,665	£ 250,000			
c)	13982	Inclusion London	£ 783,925	£ 775,000			
d)	13985	Muscular Dystrophy UK	£ 338,543	£ 276,000			
e)	13991	National Autistic Society	£ 199,428	£ 199,000			
f)	13984	Royal Mencap	£ 350,000	£ 350,000			
g)	13983	Whizz-Kids	£ 386,212	£ 384,000			
Annive	ersary Pro	ogramme: Employability Total	£2,307,773	£3,475,568			
<u>Invest</u>	ing in Lor	ndoners					
Improving London's Environment							
h)	13894	ShareAction	COU USO	COO 000			
-			£80,038	•			
Total Improving London's Environment £80,038 £80,00							
<u>Improvir</u>	<u>ng Londone</u>						
i)	13765	Evolve Housing + Support	£55,153	£55,000			
j)	13886	Terrence Higgins Trust	£106,405	£106,400			
Total Imp	roving Londor	ers' Mental Health	£161,558	£161,400			
Making London More Inclusive							
k)	13861	Heart n Soul	£90,000	£90,000			
l)	13919	Royal Hospital for Neuro-disability	£119,962	£119,000			
m)	13660	Scope	£255,938	£250,000			
n)	13895	Toucan Employment	£114,706	£114,750			
0)	13757	Volunteering Matters	£150,508	£135,000			
Total Mak	ing London M	lore Inclusive	£731,114	£708,750			
Making London Safer							
p)	13764	Her Centre Limited	£173,817	£173,800			
q)	13535	Parent Abuse and Reconciliation Service	£98,909	£108,200			
Total Mak	ing London S	afer	£272,726	£282,0 00			

Reducing Poverty								
r)	13841	Children England	£115,944	£116,000				
s)	13891	Islington Bangladesh Association	£50,964	£51,000				
Total Redu	ıcing Poverty		£166,908	£167,000				
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector								
t)	13912	Community Southwark	£99,950	£100,000				
u)	13958	One Westminster	£129,492	£130,000				
Total Strei	ngthening Lor	ndon's Voluntary Sector	£229,442	£230,000				
Investi	ng in Lor	ndoners Grand Total	£1,641,786	£1,629,150				